APPENDIX A

CRAVEN DISTRICT COUNCIL
INTERNAL AUDIT 2013/14 

	Annual Audits
	Approved Plan
	Actual

April-Dec
	Comments

	Benefits
	2012/13 b/fd
	5
	19
	Reported June 2013.  “Significant”. 

	
	2013/14
	30
	3
	Focus on welfare benefit changes. Audit in progress.



	Procurement
	(Contracts)
	10
	11
	Contract Management reported in Jan 2014.  “Significant”.



	Treasury

Management
	2012/13 b/fd

2013/14


	3

5
	-

-
	Audit at draft report stage.



	Council Tax/ NDR
	2012/13 b/fd

2013/14
	5

20
	19

4
	Reported in June 2013.  “Good”.

To focus on changes e.g NDR localisation. Audit in progress.



	Payroll
	2012/13 b/fd

2013/14
	2

15
	17

3
	Reported June 2013.  Finance “Good” HR “Partial”.

Audit in progress.



	Debtors
	2012/13 b/fd

2013/14
	5

10
	2

1
	Reported June 2013 “Good”.

Audit in progress



	Creditors 
	2013/14
	10
	-
	2012/13 - Reported Dec 2012.  “Partial”

2013/14 – Audit in progress.



	
	
	120
	79
	


	Risk Assessed Systems
	Approved Plan
	Actual

April-Dec
	Comments

	BVS Service Charge
	15
	7
	Completed.  Reported Sept 2013.



	Members Expenses 
	5
	9
	Completed.  Reported Jan 2014 “Partial”.  Report back in March. (See separate agenda item).



	Trade Waste – (Processes and procedures)
	15
	20
	Completed. Reported March 2014. (See  separate agenda item). “Good”



	Trade Waste – Strategic Review 
	-
	4
	Completed. Reported March 2014. “Good”.  Report with Corporate Leadership Team.


	Mechanics Workshop
	15
	18
	Audit in progress. Carried forward to 2014/15.



	Car Parking – Civil Enforcement


	10
	-
	Audit deferred as Select Committee to undertake review (A&G decision Nov 2013).



	Anti-Fraud Strategy 
	10
	8
	Completed.  Reported Jan 2014.



	Craven Pool – 2012/13 c/fd
	5
	6
	Completed.  Reported Sept 2013 “Partial”.  Update on implementation of recommendations reported March 2014. (See separate item on agenda)



	Museum/Gallery and TIC (Town Hall processes and procedures)
	-
	-
	Additional audit approved by A&G Nov 2013.  Deferred to 2014/15 due to other priorities. 

	
	75
	72
	


	IS
	Approved Plan
	Actual

April-Dec
	Comments

	Overall Provision
	25
	
	

	Completing 2012/13 Audits


Data Handling (Members)


Service Desk


	
	2

9
	Completed.  Reported in Sept 2013.  “No”.  

Completed.  Reported in Sept 2013 “Good”.



	2013/14 Audits


Data Protection


Payment Card Industry 


Data Standards


	
	16

17
	Draft report stage.

Draft report stage.

	
	25
	44
	

	Contingency
	11
	-
	Re-allocated to Audits.


	Other Work
	Approved Plan
	Actual

April-Dec
	Comments

	Planning/Management
	14
	19
	Time spent by Audit Manager and Principal Auditor on audit planning and reviewing audit reports.



	Audit Committee Papers


	5


	5
	Time spent on producing Committee reports and attendance at meetings.



	
	19
	24
	

	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	250
	219
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